附件
陕西电网工商业及农业生产用电
分时电价时段对比表
 
	时段
	2025年8月1日前
	2025年8月1日起

	0:00-1:00
	低谷
	低谷

	
	
	

	1:00-2:00
	
	

	
	
	

	2:00-3:00
	
	

	
	
	

	3:00-4:00
	
	

	
	
	

	4:00-5:00
	
	

	
	
	

	5:00-6:00
	
	

	
	
	

	6:00-7:00
	
	平段

	
	
	

	7:00-8:00
	平段
	

	
	
	

	8:00-9:00
	高峰
	

	
	
	

	9:00-10:00
	
	

	
	
	

	10:00-11:00
	
	

	
	
	

	11:00-12:00
	
	低谷

	
	平段
	

	12:00-13:00
	
	

	
	
	

	13:00-14:00
	
	

	
	
	

	14:00-15:00
	
	平段

	
	
	

	15:00-16:00
	
	

	
	
	

	16:00-17:00
	
	高峰（含夏、冬季尖峰）

	
	
	

	17:00-18:00
	
	

	
	
	

	18:00-19:00
	
	

	
	高峰（含夏、冬季尖峰）
	

	19:00-20:00
	
	

	
	
	

	20:00-21:00
	
	

	
	
	

	21:00-22:00
	
	

	
	
	

	22:00-23:00
	
	

	
	
	

	23:00-24:00
	低谷
	平段

	
	
	


注：农业生产用电不执行尖峰电价。
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